

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11897-004US1 Client's Ref. No.: NOTA/P24937US

003 JULIS M P: 03

RECORL. 102475023

PATENTS ONLY

Commissione for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 - 13 - 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Martin Griffin and Richard Jones	The Nottingham Trent University			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	One Burton Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nottingham NG1 4BU UNITED KINGDOM			
☑ Assignment	ONTED KINGDOW			
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement				
☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other:				
Execution Date: June 2, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (5.14 - 1/4				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	1			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/344,084				
	s attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
ANITA L. MEIKLEJOHN, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosed			
Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
,	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and corr			
Anita L. Meiklejohn, Ph.D.				
Reg. No. 35,283	11 June 03			
Name of Person Signing Signature	/ V Date			
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{I}}$.	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum			
20/70000				
20670928	/			
003 ECOOPER 00000153 10344084				
21 40.00 /OP				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	IRST CLASS MAIL			
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) th	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Serv			
first class mail with sufficient postage or	n the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.			
Recordation Services, Commissioner of	1 atc. 15, 1.0. DOX 1450, Alexantina, VA 22515-1450.			
June 11, 2003	arua amonto Carrie A. Amonte			
	nature Carrie A. Amonte Typed Name of Person Signing Certi.			

PATENT REEL: 014164 FRAME: 0986

Attorney Docket No: 11897-004US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>MARTIN GRIFFIN</u> of <u>Rivendell, Main Street, Bleasby, Nottingham, United Kingdom</u>, and <u>RICHARD JONES</u> of <u>133 Ridgeway Road</u>, <u>Sheffield S12 2SQ</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, hereby assign to:

The Nottingham Trent University

a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a place of business at:

One Burton Street Nottingham NG1 4BU UNITED KINGDOM

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled TRANSGLUTAMINASE FOR INHIBITING ANGIOGENESIS, filed February 6, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/344,084, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 11897-004US1

	CAT Unive	University,							
this	2nd		June						J
	****		RTIN GRIFF						_ L.S.
WITN	ESSED.		Borland		DATE:	02	06/03	7	
WIIIN	ESSED.		. 170 (((,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Λ	DATE) (-	_
	Ini Witten	iece Whien	EOE I hereto	eat my hon	d and seal at	. W/21	, Loo La	Toot 11	amocita.
this 📐			EOF, I hereto s			1,701	ughan	TIENT W	IIMPLY A
		Richa	CL A O	رف					_ L.S.
		KI	JIIAND JONI	20					
WITN	IESSED:	Chei	-		_ DATE: _	2	June	2003	
2061149	6. d oc								

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014164 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 06/13/2003